RESOLUTION NO. 9-2017

A RESOLUTION BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW PHILADELPHIA, OHIO TO APPROVE THE APPOINTMENT OF DAVID FRANTZ BY THE MAYOR TO THE NEW PHILADELPHIA CEMETERY BOARD FOR THE TERM OF SIX YEARS. AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

WHEREAS, the Mayor has appointed David Frantz as a member of the New Philadelphia Cemetery Board for the term of six years; and

WHEREAS, Ohio Revised Code Section 759.20 requires confirmation by Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW PHILADELPHIA, OHIO AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Council of the City of New Philadelphia, Ohio does hereby confirm the appointment to the New Philadelphia Cemetery Board by the Mayor of the City of New Philadelphia for David Frantz for the term of six years.

SECTION 2. This Resolution is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and its immediate passage is necessary in order to preserve, protect and maintain the health, safety and welfare of the citizens of the City of New Philadelphia, Ohio.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force immediately upon its passage and approval.

PASSED: Johnsty 27, 2017

PRESIDENT OF COUNCIL

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

CLERK OF COUNCIL

IE COURTRIGHT

SPONSORED BY: PARKS AND CEMETERY COMMITTEE